

QUESTION & ANSWER

Question 5

Please consider moving closing for this bid 2 weeks from current closing November 1st. This request is due to number of job closing at the same time including multimillion 3 yearlong PWGSC Port Dalhousie Marina rehabilitation closing on October 30th. Sub-contractors do not have enough resources in estimating to fill in current bids.

Answer 5

Please see Amendment 004